FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RI 12-21.	-2001 TYEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trace	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			EZO N W	•
To the Honorable Commission			530 B ▼ ▼ ▼ ginal documents or copy the	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r		
Thomas M. Howard	12.701	Name: Lockfast I	Ouct Connector L	LC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	\-		2.8 Fe P	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O	Box 550	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	-		
Other		City H <u>icksville</u>	State: NY ZIP1	1802-05
Execution Date: December 3, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	jether with a new application, the	e execution date of the applica	ution is November 29,	2001
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	a mailed:		ons and patents involved:	1
Name: Charles E Internal Address: Fifth F1	. Baxley, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 59 John	Street	8. Deposit account numb	er:	
City: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10038		this page if paying by depos	sit account)
			d any attached copy is a t	true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.		Cincolura		
Name of Person Signing			ges comprising cover sheet:	1
OMD No. 0851-0011 (eyn. 4/94)		REEL: 01	PATENT 2377 FRAME: 060)2

OMD No 0651-0011 (eyn 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

I, Thomas M. Howard (a United States citizen), having an address at 288 North Monroe Avenue, Lindenhurst, New York 11758 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to me in the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby; received from Lockfast Duct Connector LLC (New York limited liability company), having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 550, Hicksville, New York 11802-0550, including it's successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), Assignor has sold, assigned and conveyed and hereby does sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, it's successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest

Serial Number	r:	
Filing Date		

1

PATENT REEL: 012377 FRAME: 0603 In and to said application for patent, in and to all other applications for patent of the

United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute and

reissue applications) based upon said patent, and in and to the patent to be granted

thereon, including extensions and reissue, if any, to the full ends of the terms for

which said patent may be granted.

(2)

In and to all applications for patent, industrial models or the like for said patent now

or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to

any and all patents, industrial models or the like granted on said applications to the

full ends of the terms for which they may be granted.

I hereby represent and agree that I have not executed and will not execute any

documents in conflict herewith, and I further agree that I will at any time upon

request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to

perfect title to said patents, industrial model registrations and the like in Assignee,

and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, or substitute

application of or for said patent, or to secure a reissue or extension of such patent, or

to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request by Assignee sign all papers,

make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of me for such reissue or

extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without

further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee.

2

PATENT REEL: 012377 FRAME: 0604 I further agree that I will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said patent or the history thereof, known to me and testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue said patents, industrial model registrations and the like to Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at	Hicksville	fliff, this	3 day of	December, 2001
		1	home m	How and
			as M. Howard	

State of New York) ss.:

County of)

On this 3 d day of Wellinger, 2001, before me personally appeared Thomas M. Howard to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed same and that same is his act and deed as and for the purpose therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY
NO. 4761376

RECORDED: 12/07/2001

Notary Public
My commission expires on 11/3013

REEL: 012377 FRAME: 0605